TOGETHER with all and singular the Rights, Members, Hereditaments and Appurtenances to the said premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the Premises before mentioned unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOC GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns forever.	MATION, OF
And do hereby bind Heirs, Executors and Administrators to warrant and forever singular the said Premises unto the said FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, OF GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and ass	defend all and igns, from and
against method with the same or any part the And And And And And Advector and Assigns, and every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part the And And Advector And Advector And Advector And Advector And Advector Advecto	ereof.
fundred and mo/100 (1,100,00) Dollars fire insurance ar	id not less than
insurance, in a company or companies acceptable to the mortgagee, and to keep same insured from loss or damage by fire or windstorm, and do hereby assign	Dollars tornado 1 said policy or
policies of insurance to the said mortgagee, its successors and assigns; and in the event	y the premiums

And it is hereby agreed as a part of the consideration for the loan herein secured, that the mortgagor...... shall keep the premises herein described in good repair, and

profits actually collected, less the costs of collection; and should said premises be occupied by the mortgagor...... herein, and the payments hereinabove set out become past

IN WITNESS WHEREOF have hereunto set my hand and seal, this the 232 day of January, in of our Lord One Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty sin, and in the One Hundred and Structure year Independence of the United States of America. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of : Janelle Hernderson J. L. Butler (STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, PROBATE COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.	of the SEAL) SEAL)
Janelle Henderson D. L. Butler STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE. PROBATE	SEAL)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.	SEAL)
County of Greenville.	
PERSONALLY appeared before me famelle Nenderson and made oath that She saw the within	n named
Gertrude E. Hudson	
sign, seal and as her act and deed deliver the within written deed, and that She, with D. L. Butler witnessed the execution thereof.	
SWORN to before me this the 2322 day of	
January, 1936 D. L. Outler (SEAL) Notary Public for South Carolina.	<u>}</u>
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, COUNTY OF GREENVILLE.	
I,, a Notary Public for South Carolina, do hereby certify unto all whom it may conce	m, that
Mrs, the wife of the within named, did this day appear before me, and, upon being privately and separately examined by me, did declare that she does freely, voluntarily, and without any compulsion, dread of any person or persons whomsoever, renounce, release and forever relinquish unto the within named FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIO GREENVILLE, S. C., its successors and assigns, all her interest and estate, and also all her right and claim of Dower of, in or to all and singular the Premises with tioned and released.	or fear N, OF
GIVEN under my hand and seal, this	
day of, A. D. 19	
Notary Public for South Carolina. (SEAL)	
Recorded <u>24</u> 1936 at <u>3:10</u> o'clock <u>P</u> . M.	

73